## FINANCIAL EXPRESS

NEW DELIN DENVIYIN, NEW DELIN C.P.(CAA) 117/ND/2019 CONNECTED WITH CA(CAA)-96(ND)/2019

IN THE MATTER OF SEC 230 TO 232 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION

......TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 1 / PETITIONER COMPANY NO. 1 AND

TOPMOST INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED

MOBIMED HEALTHCARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

......TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 2 / PETITIONER COMPANY NO. 2

Y K SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED

..... TRANSFEROR COMPANY NO. 3 / PETITIONER COMPANY NO. 3

GLIDER INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....TRANSFEREE COMPANY / PETITIONER COMPANY NO. 4 AND

THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAREHOLDERS AND CREDITORS

NOTICE OF PETITION

Take notice that a petition under Sections 230 and 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanction/ approval of the Scheme of Amalgamation of MOBIMED HEALTHCARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as 'Transferor Company/ Petitioner Company No. 1'), TOPMOST INVESTMENT PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as 'Transferor Company No. 2/Petitioner Company No. 2'), Y K SECURITIES PRIVATE LIMITED(hereinafter referred to as 'Transferor Company No. 3/Petitioner Company No. 3'). (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Transferor Companies") with GLIDER INVESTMENTS PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as 'Transferee Company/ Petitioner Company No. 4') and their respective shareholders and creditors was presented by the above named "Petitioner Companies" on 2nd day of August, 2019 before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi and the order in the said petition was pronounced by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal on 9th day of August, 2019. The said petition is now fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi Bench-3, New Delhi on 27th day of September, 2019 at 10:30 A.M. or soon thereafter. The Petitioner Companies are having its registered office at 12th Floor, Videocon Tower, Block E-1, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates at their address mentioned hereunder, a notice of his/ her intention, signed by him/ her or his/ her Advocate, with his/ her full name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than 2 (two) days before the date fixed for hearing of the petition. Where he/she seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit intended to be used in opposition to the petition, shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of Petition shall be furnished by the Petitioner's Advocates to any person requiring the same upon payment of the prescribed charges.

Place: New Delhi Date: September 13, 2019

Saurabh Kalia / Palash Agarwal Advocate for the Petitioner Companies For Sastra Legal

Advocates & Solicitors

Building No. 8B, 4th Floor (4B), Jangpura B, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110014 Landline: - 011-41039797-98

### FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

### FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

9	RELEVANT	PARTICULARS	
1	Name of Corporate Debtor	PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.	
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	09/06/2006	
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	Registrar of Companies - Delhi	
4	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U70109DL2006PTC149560	
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	Registered Office; B-45, Shakti Apartments Sector 9, Rohini New Delhi -110085 Principal office; 104, Pal Tower, M.G. Road, Sikanderpur, Gurgaon, Haryana -122002.	
6	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	Date of order: 05.09.2019 Date of Intimation to IRP:11.09.2019	
7	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	180 days from the commencement resolution process i.e 03.03.2020	
8	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Dilip Kumar Niranjan IBBVIPA-002/IP-N00552/2017-2018/11690.	
9	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	RZP-237, Rajnagar-II, Gali No-IV, Palam Colony, Dwarka Sector 8, New Delhi - 110077 Email Id: dilip.niranjan@gmail.com	
10	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	Correspondence Address: 136, First Floor, Rajendra Bhawan, Rajendra Place, New Delhi -110008. Email: palinfra@dknip.in	
11	Last date for submission of claims	25.09.2019	
12	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Name the Class(es) Class 1: 'Allottes under Real Estate Project'	
13	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class)	Alok Chandra Singh     Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00381/2017-2018/11124     Nitesh Kumar Sinha     Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-002/N00280/2017-2018/10883.     Mukul Kumar     Reg. No: IBBI.IPA-001/IP-P01670/2019-2020/12642	
14	(a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at:	Web link: https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads Physical Addresses: 1. Alok Chandra Singh Address: G-10, Express Apartment, Sector 4, Vaishali, Ghaziabad Email: alok@alokchandra.com 2. Nitesh Kumar Sinha Address: 8A UG CS, Ansal Plaza, Vaishali, Sector 1, Ghaziabad Email: info@csnitesh.com 3. Mukul Kumar D-3/1304, The Legend, Sushant lok, Phase 3, Sector 57, Gurgoan, Haryana — 122011. Email. adv.mksingh@gmail.com	

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD, on 05.09.2019.

The creditors of PAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD., are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 25.09.2019 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other

creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorised representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13

to act as authorised representative of the class I in Form CA. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Date: 13.09.2019 New Delhi. Dilip Kumar Niranjan IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00552/2017-2018/11690

	CORRIGENDUM NOTICE								
Sr. No.	Letter/Memo No. & Date	Name of Deptt./Board/ Corp/Auth.	Old Reference/ NIT/Tender No.	Nature of Corrigendum	Website of the Deptt./Board/ Corp./Auth.	Nodal Officer/ Contact Details/E-mail			
- 78636/Hry	Ch-21/NIT No. 244/P&D/ 2019-20/ Bid No. B-588 Dt. 10.09.2019		NIT No. 244/P&D/ 2019-20/ Bid No. B-588	Bifurcation/ Trifurcation of over- loaded feeders, Augmentation of conductor of HT line and New DT, under Operation Circle UHBVN, Ambala on turnkey basis.		XEN/DD-II, UHBVN, Panchkula Tel. No. 0172-3019143, E-mail: xendd2@uhbvn. org.in			
K				Opening Date: 30.09.2019					

# 崇

### SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L67120RJ1993PLC061489

Opening Date: 30.09.2019

Regd office: B-19, Lal Bahadur Nagar, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur-302017 (Rajasthan) Tel. No & Fax.: 0141-4034062, 0141-2554270 • Website: www.shrikalyan.com, E-Mail: shrikalyan25@hotmail.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	
No.		30.06.2019	30.06.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 2	Total income from operations (net) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional	86.50	173.77
3	and/ or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional	7.21	25.43
4	and /or Extraordinary items) Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional	7.21	25.43
22	and/or Extraordinary items)	7.81	26.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7.81	26.29
6	Equity Share Capital	997.45	997.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	25	
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 10/- each) in rupees Basic :	0.08	0.26
	Diluted:	0.08	0.26

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the gaurter ended on 30th June, 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.shrikalyan.com) (b) The above unaudited Financial Results for the gaurter ended on 30th June, 2019, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th September 2019. For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limited

Place: Jaipur Date: 13.09.2019

Sd/- Rajendra Kumar Jain Chairman and Whole-Time Director (DIN:00168151)



## SHRIRAM HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No. 123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai - 600 001. Head Office: Level -1, Wockhardt Towers, East Wing C-2 Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.; Telephone: 022 4241 0400, 022 4060 3100 Website: www.shriramhousing.in

### **SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of Shriram Housing Finance Limited (SHFL) under the provisions of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (said Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (said Rules) issued demand notices to the Borrowers details of which are mentioned in the table below to repay the amount mentioned in the said demand notices.

The Borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of SHFL has taken the SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the property described herein below, under Section 13(4) of the said [Act] read with Rule 8 of the said rules on this 12th day of September 2019.

[The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-Section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time

Borrower Name & Address	Amount due as per Demand Notice	Description of Property		
Mr. Jamil Ahmad Khan S/o Mr. Ali Raza Khan and Mrs.Tabassum Jamil W/o Mr. Jamil Ahmad Khan,	Rs. 7089063/- (Rupees Seventy Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Sixty Three Only) under reference of Loan Account No. SHLHLCNW0000169 as on 07.05.2019 together with further	All that the Piece & Parcel Property bearing Pent House/Flat No.1105, Admesuring area 260.12 Sq. Mts. Only of Tenth Floor, Block-A, in the Building Known as Melrose Avenue constructed on group Housing Plot No.6-A, Admesuring 4225 Sq.Mts. only at Sector 6-A, Vrindavan Yojna-1, Ward-Ibrahimpur-Lucknow, U.P. Bounded by:		
All having their address at: H.No. B-98,Abdul Fazal Apartment,22, Vasundhra Enclave NNew Delhi-110096,	interest till the date of payment with further interest at the contractual rate, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.			
Also at: Pent House/Flat No.1105,10th Floor,Block-A, Melrose Avenue Constructed on plot no.6-A, At sector 6- A,Vrindavan Yojna-1 Ward- Ibrahimpure-Lucknow-U.P.,	Demand Notice dated: 09.05.2019 Date of symbolic Possession: 12.09.2019	North: pent House/Flat no.1101 South: Staircase and thereafter pent House/Flat no.1106 East: Open plot West: Common Lobby and pent House/Flat no.1102		
Also at: Samiah International Builders Pvt. Ltd through its Directors Samiah House- A35,Sec-63 Noida-201301				

This notice is also hereby to caution the general public at large that the authorized officer of SHFL is in the lawful SYMBOLIC POSSESSION of the immovable properties mentioned above and the Borrowers or any person shall not after receipt of this notice transfer by way of sale, lease or otherwise deal with/ alienate any of the above mentioned secured assets referred to in this notice, without prior written consent of SHFL.

Place: LUCKNOW (U.P.) Date: 13-09-2019

Sd/-Authorised Officer Shriram Housing Finance Limited

epaper financial press.com